

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: October 22, 2024

TITLE: Approval of Arizona Department of Education Food Program Permanent Service

Agreement Update Authorized Signers

BACKGROUND:

The District's Food Program Permanent Service Agreement (Agreement) with the Arizona Department of Education (ADE) is required to be updated. The electronic submittal of the Initiation Form For Electronic Food Program Permanent Service Agreement document will start the process for the ADE Health and Nutrition Services staff to update the Agreement and route to the District individuals for electronic signatures.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board updates the ADE Food Program Permanent Service Agreement by authorizing the Administration to electronically submit the Initiation Form For Electronic Food Program Permanent Service Agreement and authorize the Governing Board President to electronically sign the Food Program Permanent Service Agreement when received by ADE.

INITIATED BY:

Richard C. La Nasa, Executive Manager, Operational Support

Todd A. Jaeger (ID/ Kunerintendent

Date: October 8, 2024